## 503174718 02/11/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3221332

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
F. HOFFMANN-LA RC	CHE AG		07/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	HOFFN	HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.		
Street Address:	340 KI	340 KINGSLAND STREET		
City:	NUTLE	NUTLEY		
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07110	07110		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	7	
		8741920	_	
		0741320		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (650)		(650)494-0792	)494-0792	
		the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		(650) 813-5715		
		rlang@mofo.com		
Correspondent Name	<b>):</b>	ROBERT CERPA		
•				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		755 PAGE MILL ROAD	_	
Address Line 1:			8	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		755 PAGE MILL ROAD	8	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	755 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-101	8	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	755 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-101 146392021210	8	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	755 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-101 146392021210 ROBERT K. CERPA	8	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	755 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-101 146392021210 ROBERT K. CERPA /Robert K. Cerpa/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	755 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-101 146392021210 ROBERT K. CERPA /Robert K. Cerpa/ 02/11/2015		

# Assignment

We,

#### F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company of 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle (Switzerland)

hereby assign to

#### HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, U.S.A.,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

#### PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF PHARMACEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS

which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

Stefan Hildbrand, Hans-Juergen Mair, Roumen Nikolaev Radinov, Yi Ren, James Anderson Wright

and in respect of which a declaration and Power of Attorney was executed on:

July 16, July 19, July 20 and July 23, 2010 and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following foreign application(s):

### in Europe on August 3, 2009 under No. 09167054.7 in Europe on November 5, 2009 under No. 09175101.6

and was assigned to F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventor(s) by an assignment dated July 16, July 19, July 20 and July 23, 2010

Basle, Switzerland, this 28th day of July, 2010

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Dr. Peter Küng Holder of procuration <u>V. Avwara</u> Susanne Amann Mandatory

> PATENT REEL: 034936 FRAME: 0116

**RECORDED: 02/11/2015**